MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC No. 19-TA003131AJ Sewer Pipe Repair and Replacement	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BCC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Abby Jenkins	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	November 19, 2019	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works/ Project Management	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, Procurement Official	
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD				
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Harris-McBurney Company for the provision of San Remo Shores Water Main Replacment .				
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY				
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.				
BACKGROUND/EVALUATION				
This project consists of construction of approximately 8,000 LF of 6-inch water main along Bamboo Terrace (101st Street West), Coconut Terrace (100th Street West), Plumosa Terrace (99th Street West), and Royal Palm Dr. (98th Street West) and 1,300 LF of 8-inch water main along Bamboo Terrace (101st Street West) and Royal Palm Drive (43rd Avenue West). Including the installation of water services, fire hydrants, and connections to existing watermain				
The solicitation was advertised on August 14, 2019 on the Manatee County website, DemandStar website, and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members. Responses were received from the following firms:				
Harris-Mcburney Company., Tampa, FLWoodruff and Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FLWestra Construction Corp., Palmetto, FLAndrew Site Work, LLC, Fort Myers, FL				
The following firms were deemed non-responsive:Andrew Site Work, LLC				
EVALUATION SUMMARY: Harris-McBurney Company, is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.				
RECOMMENDATION				
The Procurement Division and the Project Management Division of the Public Works Department recommend award to Harris-McBurney Company .				
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation			026091970 34000 6091970
COST	\$2,811,428.35	FL	JNDS VERIFIED	es